

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02-00975 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/16/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 9/24/2002 Final action: 9/24/2002

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Santa Ynez Airport installation of an Automated Weather

Observation System (AWOS) (Project No. 862247) and application for State Matching Grant and

Grant and Programs Services Contract for installation, Third District, as follows:

a) Adopt a resolution applying for a State Matching Grant not to exceed \$116,890 from the State of

California - Department of Transportation;

b) Authorize the Public Works Director to execute the Grant application;

c) Authorize the Public Works Director to act as agent on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara

pertaining to the acceptance of the Grant Allocation and the Grant Agreement.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/24/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Santa Ynez Airport installation of an Automated Weather Observation System (AWOS) (Project No. 862247) and application for State Matching Grant and Grant and Programs Services Contract for installation, Third District, as follows:

- a) Adopt a resolution applying for a State Matching Grant not to exceed \$116,890 from the State of California Department of Transportation;
- b) Authorize the Public Works Director to execute the Grant application;
- c) Authorize the Public Works Director to act as agent on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara pertaining to the acceptance of the Grant Allocation and the Grant Agreement.

[Enter body here.]